NWSC PURSUIT TEAM RESULTS

GIRLS
Place
1
2
3

BOYS
Place
1
2
3

School
lrondale
Champlin Park
Elk River

School
Champlin Park
lrondale
Elk River

Score P1

P2

P3

P4 P5

484 100
456 98
444 93

Score P1

99
97
92

P2

96
90
38

P3

95 94
389 82
86 85

P4 P5

472 98
466 100
454 96

97
99
94

***Top 10 pursuit skiers earned points, Top 5 pursuit skiers scored team points.

95
93
91

92 90
388 86
389 84



NWSC Girls Pursuit Race

Champlin Park. Irondale. Elk River

Place Name

1

O 00 N O U1 B W N

W NN NNNNNNNNRRRRRPRRLRRP R R
O W 0 N O Ul B WN P O VW OWwWOoOO U M WN - O

Claire DuBois
Liz Axberg
Diana Glebova
Rebecca Kolstad
Emily Manning
Lili Tapper
Alyssa Gahr
Lydia Carr
Cheresa Bouley
Holly Peterson
Sydney Crandall
Jennifer Omann
Kaja Montplaisir
Sydnee Ceballos
Lauren Lee
Taylor Nelson
Carli Vrchota
Sydney Redepenning
Sarina Lindell
Katheryn Opansky
Lindsey Krohn
Addie Hohlen
Madeline Ocel
Maria Doku
Jenna Karls
Annika Carr
Brooke Powell
Grace Hill

Susan Schuh
Atley Schreiner

School
Irondale
Irondale
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale

Elk River

Elk River
Irondale
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Elk River
Irondale

Elk River

Elk River

Elk River

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale

Elk River
Irondale
Irondale

Elk River

Elk River
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale

Champlin Park

Classic 5km Race 1/19/2016, Skate 5km Race 1/21/2016 - Elk River Golf Course Pursuit 5km+ 5km = 10km

Pursuit Time Time Behind

Grade Classic Time Time Behind Place Skate Time Time Behind Place
10 00:17:19 00:00:15 4 00:14:23 00:00:00 1
11 00:17:12 00:00:08 3 00:14:40 00:00:17 2
11 00:17:05 00:00:01 2 00:14:59 00:00:36 3
12 00:17:04 00:00:00 1 00:15:15 00:00:52 5
10 00:17:31 00:00:27 5 00:15:19 00:00:56 6
11 00:17:43 00:00:39 8 00:15:09 00:00:46 4
10 00:17:40 00:00:36 7 00:16:01 00:01:38 8
12 00:17:32 00:00:28 6 00:16:30 00:02:07 11
9 00:17:43 00:00:39 8 00:16:46 00:02:23 15
11 00:18:31 00:01:27 10 00:16:08 00:01:45 9
9 00:18:36 00:01:32 11 00:16:36 00:02:13 14
8 00:19:43 00:02:39 15 00:15:57 00:01:34 7
10 00:18:52 00:01:48 12 00:17:24 00:03:01 19
12 00:19:43 00:02:39 15 00:17:02 00:02:39 17
10 00:20:31 00:03:27 20 00:16:21 00:01:58 10
12 00:20:27 00:03:23 19 00:16:31 00:02:08 12
10 00:19:35 00:02:31 14 00:17:23 00:03:00 18
9 00:20:09 00:03:05 17 00:16:56 00:02:33 16
10 00:20:51 00:03:47 23 00:16:35 00:02:12 13
11 00:20:14 00:03:10 18 00:17:27 00:03:04 21
9 00:20:35 00:03:31 21 00:17:25 00:03:02 20
10 00:20:47 00:03:43 22 00:18:03 00:03:40 24
10 00:21:27 00:04:23 27 00:17:27 00:03:04 21
11 00:21:12 00:04:08 25 00:17:43 00:03:20 23
12 00:20:51 00:03:47 23 00:18:35 00:04:12 30
9 00:21:25 00:04:21 26 00:18:15 00:03:52 26
11 00:21:48 00:04:44 29 00:19:05 00:04:42 32
9 00:22:46 00:05:42 33 00:18:08 00:03:45 25
9 00:21:30 00:04:26 28 00:20:00 00:05:37 37
7 00:22:39 00:05:35 32 00:18:57 00:04:34 31

00:31:42
00:31:52
00:32:04
00:32:19
00:32:50
00:32:52
00:33:41
00:34:02
00:34:29
00:34:39
00:35:12
00:35:40
00:36:16
00:36:45
00:36:52
00:36:58
00:36:58
00:37:05
00:37:26
00:37:41
00:38:00
00:38:50
00:38:54
00:38:55
00:39:26
00:39:40
00:40:53
00:40:54
00:41:30
00:41:36

00:00:00
00:00:10
00:00:22
00:00:37
00:01:08
00:01:10
00:01:59
00:02:20
00:02:47
00:02:57
00:03:30
00:03:58
00:04:34
00:05:03
00:05:10
00:05:16
00:05:16
00:05:23
00:05:44
00:05:59
00:06:18
00:07:08
00:07:12
00:07:13
00:07:44
00:07:58
00:09:11
00:09:12
00:09:48
00:09:54
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Place Name

31
32
33
34
35
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Zella Fruzyna
Alyssa Dallman
Eva Bednarz
Ashley Kluz
Maddie Mitzuk
Cristina Zuniga
Claire Lund
Vada Stoddard
Kaisa Stolen
Emily Olson

Tin Tin Dahl
Audrey Whitman
Sophie Riewe
Amber Oldroyd
Kaitlyn Benz
Maddie Hansen
Alexi Jacks
Megan Zastrow
Andrea Atcheson
Annie Miller
Emily Lindell
Salomeh Rostami
Cassy Adams
Julia Scarpari
Maddie Erickson
Anne Domanus
Emma Stoddard
Ameila Lund
Jillian Brannon
Nicole Wegner
Rachel Jester
llie Gallay

School
Irondale

Elk River

Elk River
Irondale

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River

Elk River

Elk River
Irondale
Irondale
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Irondale

Elk River

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Irondale

Elk River

Grade Classic Time Time Behind Place Skate Time Time Behind Place
9 00:23:14 00:06:10 35 00:18:25 00:04:02 27
11 00:22:49 00:05:45 34 00:19:20 00:04:57 33
10 00:23:48 00:06:44 37 00:18:27 00:04:04 29
10 00:22:27 00:05:23 30 00:21:18 00:06:55 45
9 00:24:15 00:07:11 41 00:19:51 00:05:28 36
11 00:22:33 00:05:29 31 00:21:33 00:07:10 48
11 00:24:30 00:07:26 42 00:19:49 00:05:26 35
11 00:23:44 00:06:40 36 00:20:42 00:06:19 41
7 00:26:10 00:09:06 50 00:18:25 00:04:02 27
11 00:24:07 00:07:03 39 00:20:35 00:06:12 40
11 00:24:42 00:07:38 44 00:20:13 00:05:50 38

00:24:31 00:07:27 43 00:20:25 00:06:02 39
00:25:47 00:08:43 47 00:21:04 00:06:41 44
11 00:25:30 00:08:26 45 00:21:27 00:07:04 47
11 00:26:03 00:08:59 49 00:20:55 00:06:32 42
10 00:28:02 00:10:58 55 00:19:37 00:05:14 34
10 00:25:37 00:08:33 46 00:23:57 00:09:34 55
10 00:28:08 00:11:04 57 00:21:42 00:07:19 49
10 00:27:14 00:10:10 52 00:22:42 00:08:19 51
00:28:57 00:11:53 58 00:21:19 00:06:56 46
00:27:25 00:10:21 53 00:22:52 00:08:29 52
10 00:27:13 00:10:09 51 00:24:10 00:09:47 56
9 00:27:25 00:10:21 53 00:24:42 00:10:19 59
10 00:31:52 00:14:48 71 00:21:02 00:06:39 43
12 00:28:07 00:11:03 56 00:25:18 00:10:55 63
11 00:31:05 00:14:01 64 00:22:56 00:08:33 53
00:30:22 00:13:18 63 00:24:14 00:09:51 57
00:29:47 00:12:43 62 00:25:41 00:11:18 65
00:31:42 00:14:38 70 00:24:36 00:10:13 58
10 00:31:32 00:14:28 67 00:24:49 00:10:26 60
9 00:32:14 00:15:10 73 00:24:55 00:10:32 61
00:32:41 00:15:37 75 00:24:55 00:10:32 61

Pursuit Time Time Behind

00:41:39
00:42:09
00:42:15
00:43:45
00:44:06
00:44:06
00:44:19
00:44:26
00:44:35
00:44:42
00:44:55
00:44:56
00:46:51
00:46:57
00:46:58
00:47:39
00:49:34
00:49:50
00:49:56
00:50:16
00:50:17
00:51:23
00:52:07
00:52:54
00:53:25
00:54:01
00:54:36
00:55:28
00:56:18
00:56:21
00:57:09
00:57:36

00:09:57
00:10:27
00:10:33
00:12:03
00:12:24
00:12:24
00:12:37
00:12:44
00:12:53
00:13:00
00:13:13
00:13:14
00:15:09
00:15:15
00:15:16
00:15:57
00:17:52
00:18:08
00:18:14
00:18:34
00:18:35
00:19:41
00:20:25
00:21:12
00:21:43
00:22:19
00:22:54
00:23:46
00:24:36
00:24:39
00:25:27
00:25:54
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Place Name

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

Zoey Adams

Jessie Wensel
Maria Zavala
Megan Robson
Mallory Reisdorf
Whitney Onyancha
Samantha Labatt
Molly Trullinger
Lauren Polzin
Ivette Rodriguez
Michelle Meyer
Asha Rustad

Ping Ping He
Kayleigh Schneider
Sophia Schreiner
Stephanie Carlson
Lucy Okerstrom
Sophie Lee

Kaylea Nelson
Miah Martin

Callie Kivi

Sarah Galvan Hernadez
Abby Assefa
Maddie Daniel
Ashley Nelson
Lydia Assefa

School
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale

Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River
Irondale
Irondale

Elk River
Irondale

Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River
Irondale

Elk River
Irondale

Elk River
Irondale
Irondale
Champlin Park
Irondale
Champlin Park
Champlin Park

Grade Classic Time Time Behind Place Skate Time Time Behind Place
9 00:32:31 00:15:27 74 00:25:33 00:11:10 64
9 00:29:37 00:12:33 60 00:28:35 00:14:12 70
10 00:32:10 00:15:06 72 00:26:33 00:12:10 67
10 00:29:41 00:12:37 61 00:29:11 00:14:48 71
10 00:34:44 00:17:40 78 00:26:23 00:12:00 66
10 00:38:49 00:21:45 80 00:23:32 00:09:09 54

00:33:04 00:16:00 76 00:30:03 00:15:40 73
8 00:31:32 00:14:28 67 00:34:38 00:20:15 75
11 00:25:59 00:08:55 48 00:53:00 00:38:37 78
9 00:48:38 00:31:34 82 00:36:14 00:21:51 76
11 00:19:31 00:02:27 13 999
10 00:23:56 00:06:52 38 999
10 00:24:10 00:07:06 40 999
10 00:29:08 00:12:04 59 999
7 00:31:05 00:14:01 64 999
10 00:31:26 00:14:22 66 999
10 00:31:40 00:14:36 69 999
7 00:33:59 00:16:55 77 999
7 00:36:09 00:19:05 79 999
7 00:40:43 00:23:39 81 : 999
8 999 00:22:15 00:07:52 50
10 999 00:27:17 00:12:54 68
11 999 00:27:34 00:13:11 69
8 999 00:29:36 00:15:13 72
9 999 00:33:28 00:19:05 74
8 999 00:40:36 00:26:13 77

Pursuit Time Time Behind

00:58:04
00:58:12
00:58:43
00:58:52
01:01:07
01:02:21
01:03:07
01:06:10
01:18:59
01:24:52

00:26:22
00:26:30
00:27:01
00:27:10
00:29:25
00:30:39
00:31:25
00:34:28
00:47:17
00:53:10
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NWSC Boys Pursuit Race

Champlin Park. Irondale. Elk River
Place Name

1
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Joey Jankowski

McEwan Rodefeld

lan lvens
Drew Carlson
Aaron Ley
Luke Crandall
Colin Webster
Tim Axberg
Peter Scheller
Bradley Beaver
Matt Omann
Cory Warner
Marcus Schultz
Michael Urvig
Josh Tillman
Spenser Brown
Noah Adams
Max Friese
Henry Heinks
Noah Haaf
Connor Janostin
Michael Volk
Nathan Gahr
Alec Burgoyne
Lucas Gustafson
Adam Koch
Tim Urvig
Mark Scheller

McKone Corkery

School
Irondale
Irondale
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River
Irondale
Champlin Park
Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River
Irondale
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale

Elk River

Elk River
Irondale

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Irondale
Irondale

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Elk River

Classic 5km Race 1/19/2016, Skate 5km Race 1/21/2016 - Elk River Golf Course Pursuit 5km+ 5km = 10km

Grade
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
11
12
10
12
12
11
11
10

9
11
10
10
10
12

9
11

9
12
10

8
11

Classic Time Time Behind Place

Skate Time Time Behind Place

Pursuit Time Time Behind

00:14:14
00:14:34
00:14:20
00:14:18
00:15:00
00:14:35
00:14:33
00:15:17
00:15:10
00:15:30
00:15:33
00:15:41
00:16:01
00:16:01
00:17:06
00:17:13
00:16:51
00:16:04
00:17:26
00:18:10
00:18:41
00:17:55
00:18:40
00:18:28
00:18:26
00:18:41
00:19:29
00:19:41
00:18:44

00:00:00
00:00:20
00:00:06
00:00:04
00:00:46
00:00:21
00:00:19
00:01:03
00:00:56
00:01:16
00:01:19
00:01:27
00:01:47
00:01:47
00:02:52
00:02:59
00:02:37
00:01:50
00:03:12
00:03:56
00:04:27
00:03:41
00:04:26
00:04:14
00:04:12
00:04:27
00:05:15
00:05:27
00:04:30

1
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00:12:44
00:12:58
00:13:38
00:13:41
00:13:17
00:13:45
00:13:50
00:13:19
00:13:43
00:13:31
00:13:32
00:14:16
00:13:57
00:14:04
00:13:49
00:14:22
00:14:47
00:16:00
00:15:03
00:14:57
00:14:57
00:15:53
00:15:09
00:15:50
00:15:52
00:15:55
00:15:29
00:15:32
00:16:36

00:00:00
00:00:14
00:00:54
00:00:57
00:00:33
00:01:01
00:01:06
00:00:35
00:00:59
00:00:47
00:00:48
00:01:32
00:01:13
00:01:20
00:01:05
00:01:38
00:02:03
00:03:16
00:02:19
00:02:13
00:02:13
00:03:09
00:02:25
00:03:06
00:03:08
00:03:11
00:02:45
00:02:48
00:03:52

1
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15
13
14
11
16
17
28
20
18
18
26
21
24
25
27
22
23
32

00:26:58
00:27:32
00:27:58
00:27:59
00:28:17
00:28:20
00:28:23
00:28:36
00:28:53
00:29:01
00:29:05
00:29:57
00:29:58
00:30:05
00:30:55
00:31:35
00:31:38
00:32:04
00:32:29
00:33:07
00:33:38
00:33:48
00:33:49
00:34:18
00:34:18
00:34:36
00:34:58
00:35:13
00:35:20

00:00:00
00:00:34
00:01:00
00:01:01
00:01:19
00:01:22
00:01:25
00:01:38
00:01:55
00:02:03
00:02:07
00:02:59
00:03:00
00:03:07
00:03:57
00:04:37
00:04:40
00:05:06
00:05:31
00:06:09
00:06:40
00:06:50
00:06:51
00:07:20
00:07:20
00:07:38
00:08:00
00:08:15
00:08:22
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Place Name

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
999
999
999
999
999

Ben Fife

Brady Welsh
Declan Rodefeld
Jarod Gill

Owen Eerdmans
Kenny Peterson
Dylan Brunetti
James Berg

Chris Gottwaldt
Sam Rose

Ryan Nguyen
Alex Karnes

Jack Foss
Andrew Elmquist
David Schwappach
Dylan Clasen

Zac Oldroyd
Jadon Purcell
Griffin Sparke
Avery Johnson
Joey Reshetar
Justin Ylonen
Kyle Bekken
Keegan Poston
Andrew Scinicariello
Donovan Stoddard
Giles Koshiol
Evan Huber

Skip Nelson
Danny Wessberg
Andy Houfek
Cory Squires

School

Elk River
Irondale
Irondale

Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River

Elk River

Elk River
Irondale
Champlin Park
Irondale

Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River

Elk River

Elk River
Champlin Park
Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Elk River

Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Elk River
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale
Irondale

Grade
11
10

11
10

11
11

Classic Time Time Behind Place

Skate Time Time Behind Place

Pursuit Time Time Behind

00:19:28
00:20:11
00:19:58
00:19:24
00:19:51
00:18:57
00:19:47
00:20:49
00:21:55
00:21:10
00:22:29
00:21:17
00:23:29
00:24:57
00:21:58
00:23:11
00:24:55
00:25:42
00:27:18
00:25:19
00:25:10
00:26:39
00:27:10
00:30:54
00:31:40
00:37:12
00:42:31
00:18:19
00:18:20
00:22:14

00:05:14
00:05:57
00:05:44
00:05:10
00:05:37
00:04:43
00:05:33
00:06:35
00:07:41
00:06:56
00:08:15
00:07:03
00:09:15
00:10:43
00:07:44
00:08:57
00:10:41
00:11:28
00:13:04
00:11:05
00:10:56
00:12:25
00:12:56
00:16:40
00:17:26
00:22:58
00:28:17
00:04:05
00:04:06
00:08:00

32
38
37
31
36
30
35
39
42
40
45
41
47
49
43
46
48
52
55
51
50
53
54
56
57
58
59
22
23
44
999
999

00:16:19
00:16:00
00:16:21
00:17:00
00:17:03
00:17:59
00:17:46
00:17:05
00:17:27
00:18:37
00:17:47
00:19:06
00:17:18
00:16:59
00:19:59
00:20:35
00:20:32
00:19:49
00:18:42
00:20:43
00:22:05
00:23:16
00:23:49
00:23:01
00:25:23
00:32:39
00:32:56

00:18:29
00:20:02

00:03:35
00:03:16
00:03:37
00:04:16
00:04:19
00:05:15
00:05:02
00:04:21
00:04:43
00:05:53
00:05:03
00:06:22
00:04:34
00:04:15
00:07:15
00:07:51
00:07:48
00:07:05
00:05:58
00:07:59
00:09:21
00:10:32
00:11:05
00:10:17
00:12:39
00:19:55
00:20:12

00:05:45
00:07:18

30
28
31
34
35
41
39
36
38
43
40
45
37
33
47
50
49
46
44
51
54
56
57
55
58
59
60
999
999
999
42
48

00:35:47
00:36:11
00:36:19
00:36:24
00:36:54
00:36:56
00:37:33
00:37:54
00:39:22
00:39:47
00:40:16
00:40:23
00:40:47
00:41:56
00:41:57
00:43:46
00:45:27
00:45:31
00:46:00
00:46:02
00:47:15
00:49:55
00:50:59
00:53:55
00:57:03
01:09:51
01:15:27

00:08:49
00:09:13
00:09:21
00:09:26
00:09:56
00:09:58
00:10:35
00:10:56
00:12:24
00:12:49
00:13:18
00:13:25
00:13:49
00:14:58
00:14:59
00:16:48
00:18:29
00:18:33
00:19:02
00:19:04
00:20:17
00:22:57
00:24:01
00:26:57
00:30:05
00:42:53
00:48:29
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Place Name School Grade Classic Time Time Behind Place Skate Time Time Behind Place Pursuit Time Time Behind
999 Connor Friedrich Champlin Park 0 i 999 00:21:24 00:08:40 52
999 Connor Preston Champlin Park 8 : 999 00:21:42 00:08:58 53

Page 3 of 3



